



Bid Tabulation

Town of Redkey
2023-2 CCMG Redkey Project
December 12, 2023

Brooks Construction Co. Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

E&B Paving, LLC
Daleville, IN

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Milestone Contractors
Richmond, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 North Union Street (Main Street to Lake Street)														
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	1650	\$4.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.70	\$2,805.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.60	\$4,290.00	\$2.50	\$4,125.00
	401	1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	140	\$115.00	\$16,100.00	\$92.00	\$12,880.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$98.00	\$13,720.00	\$109.00	\$15,260.00
	406	TACK COAT	GAL.	165	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$2.75	\$453.75	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$3.45	\$569.25
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$235.00	\$470.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$70.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$2,720.40	\$2,720.40	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		TOTAL				\$26,760.00		\$17,220.00		\$20,974.15		\$21,455.00		\$22,494.25
2 South Union Street (High Street to Mitchell Street)														
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	3275	\$4.00	\$13,100.00	\$1.70	\$5,567.50	\$2.00	\$6,550.00	\$2.60	\$8,515.00	\$2.50	\$8,187.50
	401	1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	275	\$115.00	\$31,625.00	\$92.00	\$25,300.00	\$100.00	\$27,500.00	\$98.00	\$26,950.00	\$109.00	\$29,975.00
	406	TACK COAT	GAL.	330	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$2.75	\$907.50	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$3.45	\$1,138.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	\$5,440.80	\$5,440.80	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		TOTAL				\$51,045.00		\$34,072.50		\$41,448.30		\$41,055.00		\$42,581.00
3 Mitchell Street (Union Street to Meridian Avenue)														
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	760	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$1.70	\$1,292.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.60	\$1,976.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00
	401	1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	65	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$92.00	\$5,980.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$98.00	\$6,370.00	\$109.00	\$7,085.00
	406	TACK COAT	GAL.	75	\$4.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$2.75	\$206.25	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$3.45	\$258.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$235.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,133.50	\$1,133.50	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
	808	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$387.50	\$387.50
		TOTAL				\$14,015.00		\$8,297.00		\$10,109.75		\$12,371.00		\$10,076.25
4 South Oak Street (Main Street to Railroad Street)														
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	3875	\$4.00	\$15,500.00	\$1.70	\$6,587.50	\$2.00	\$7,750.00	\$2.60	\$10,075.00	\$2.50	\$9,687.50
	401	1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	325	\$115.00	\$37,375.00	\$92.00	\$29,900.00	\$100.00	\$32,500.00	\$98.00	\$31,850.00	\$109.00	\$35,425.00
	406	TACK COAT	GAL.	390	\$4.00	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$2.75	\$1,072.50	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.45	\$1,345.50
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$6,347.60	\$6,347.60	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		TOTAL				\$58,535.00		\$39,567.50		\$48,420.10		\$46,695.00		\$49,268.00
5 Delaware Avenue (Meridian Street to Washington Street)														
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	3750	\$4.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.70	\$6,375.00	\$2.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.60	\$9,750.00	\$2.50	\$9,375.00
	401	1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	312	\$115.00	\$35,880.00	\$92.00	\$28,704.00	\$100.00	\$31,200.00	\$98.00	\$30,576.00	\$109.00	\$34,008.00
	406	TACK COAT	GAL.	375	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.75	\$1,031.25	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.45	\$1,293.75
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$105.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,146.00	\$1,146.00	\$6,120.90	\$6,120.90	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	808	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$387.50	\$387.50
		TOTAL				\$57,980.00		\$38,400.00		\$47,102.15		\$46,551.00		\$47,874.25
6 Washington Street (Delaware Street to Bell Avenue)														
	306	MILLING, ASPHALT (1-1/2")	S.Y.	560	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.70	\$952.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.60	\$1,456.00	\$2.50	\$1,400.00
	401	1-1/2" QC/QA-HMA, 2, 64, SURFACE 9.5MM	TON	50	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$109.00	\$5,450.00
	406	TACK COAT	GAL.	56	\$4.00	\$224.00	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$2.75	\$154.00	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$3.45	\$193.20
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$235.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$906.80	\$906.80	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
		TOTAL				\$9,914.00		\$6,325.00		\$7,430.80		\$8,824.00		\$7,488.20
PROJECT TOTAL						\$218,249.00		\$143,882.00		\$175,485.25		\$176,951.00		\$179,781.95